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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Oxygen sensor enquiry

1 message

Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk> 12 May 2022 at 11:34
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate.

You can use the following address for both invoice and delivery:

 

Department of Chemical Engineering

The University of Manchester

C72 The Mill, Sackville Street

Manchester M13 9PL

+44 161 306 4370

 

Best

Ashwin

 

From:
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths
<office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Thursday, 12 May 2022 at 11:32

To: Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen sensor enquiry

Hi Ashwin,

 

Sorry, I do need your invoice and delivery addresses too in order to set up an account for you. 

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where
possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, 12 May 2022 at 11:27, Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk> wrote:

Hi Kate,

Apologies for the delay. The VAT number for the University of Manchester is GB 849 7389 56.

Please let me know if you would require any further information.

Best

Ashwin

 

From:
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths
<office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wednesday, 11 May 2022 at 15:31

To: Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen sensor enquiry

HI Ashwin,

 

I would be happy to provide a quotation for 4 x 0110021.

 

I would just need your invoice and delivery addresses and VAT number in order to set up an account for you.
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Many thanks.




Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email
kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter:
twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 11 May 2022 at 15:24, Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk>
wrote:

Hi Kate,

Many thanks for the quick response.

I just had a question. Would it be possible for you to provide the quote on an official letter head? I would need
the quote for 4 pieces. I would
have to provide this to a funding agency. Thanks in advance for your assistance.
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I will be placing the order in the coming weeks.

Best

Ashwin

 

From:
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths
<office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wednesday, 11 May 2022 at 15:20

To: Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen sensor enquiry

Good afternoon Ashwin,

 

Thank you for your enquiry.

 

The price breaks for part number 0110021 - R-22MEDV are as follows:

 

1 = £ 42.00 2 = £ 40.00 each 3-10 = £ 38.00 each 11 or more = £ 36.00 each

 

Carriage is free for medical oxygen sensors (UK mainland) and all prices are excluding VAT.

 

Please let me know if you require a proforma invoice, if so please could I have your invoice and delivery
addresses and VAT number?

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but
please continue to use email where possible.
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 11 May 2022 at 14:47, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Ashwin kumar Rajagopalan <ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk>

Date: Wed, 11 May 2022 at 14:39

Subject: Oxygen sensor enquiry

To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>

 

Hello,

This is Ashwin Rajagopalan, Lecturer in Chemical Engineering at the University of Manchester. I am writing a
research proposal to
put together a gas adsorption system in my laboratory to perform air separation. For
this, I have identified an oxygen sensor. Last year, some colleagues of mine and I purchased oxygen sensors
from Viamed to be used in a similar setup. We were very happy with
the performance of the sensor. So, I
would preferably like to have the same. I would really appreciate it if you could kindly provide me a quote
within a day or two. The sensor is:

1. Viamed Oxygen Sensor R-22MEDV – 4 pieces

 

Please let me know if you need any further information from my side. Thanks in advance for your assistance.

 

Best

Ashwin

 

----

Ashwin Kumar Rajagopalan | Lecturer in Chemical Engineering
| Department of Chemical Engineering | The

University of Manchester | C72 The Mill | Sackville Street | Manchester M13 9PL | United Kingdom | (E)

+44 (0)161 306 4370 (I) 64370 |
ashwinkumar.rajagopalan@manchester.ac.uk |
ash23win.github.io |
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My work day may look different than your work day. Please do not feel any pressure to respond
out of

your own working pattern.


